
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITYTRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED 
 

2nd Call SRM E-TENDER NOTICE 

MSETCL invites online bids (E Tender) from registered contractor/agencies on 
Mahatransco E Tendering website http://srmetender.mahatransco.in for following work: 

Tender ( RFx) Form no. EE/ 500 KV/ HVDC TL (O&M)/ DN/ RNGR/ Tech/ 10/2025-26. 
 

No. Particulars Description 

01 RFx No. 7000038460 

02 Details of Work Services 

2nd Call for RFx  for work of grass cutting and removing in the ROW 
of 400kV Babhaleshwar- Padghe Ckt-I & Ckt- II lines and 500kV 
HVDC Chandrapur-Padghe Bi-pole Lines under the Padghe, Junnar & 
Babhaleshwar sub-divisions under Jurisdiction of Rajgurunagar division 
for the F.Y.2025-26 

03 Estimated Cost Limited upto INR 20,00,000/- ( inclusive of all taxes ) 

04 Earnest Money Deposit INR 20,000/- 

05 Online Downloading 20.00 hrs. of 20.12.2025 

06 Online Submission 10.00 hrs. of 14.01.2026 

07 Online Opening 11.00 hrs. of 14.01.2026 

08 Fees Non Refundable INR 590/- ( inclusive of all taxes ) 

For further details, please visit our website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in Or Contact – 

1. The Executive Engineer, 500 kV HVDC TL (O&M) Division, 
Rajgurunagar. E mail – ee7320@mahatransco.in , Contact No. 
+91-8329909813 

2. The Assistant Engineer (Charge), 500 kV HVDC TL (O&M) Division, Rajgurunagar.Contact No.+91- 
9892820189 

 
 
         Sd/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
500KV HVDC TL (O&M), DIVISION 

RAJGURUNAGAR 
 


